

Item no.: 389890 OB4-4-85 - Optical box 4 outputs with 85m cable

from 151,93 EUR Item no.: 389890

shipping weight: 0.50 kg Manufacturer: Televes



Product Description

Optical patchbox pre-assembled in roll-off boxes 4 SC/APC outputsAs a connection unit or termination unit for a fibre optic network authorised device. The patchbox is used in communication infrastructures as a transfer and test point for the fibre optic network. The patchbox contains Cca fibres and is therefore recommended for installation in individual buildings (airports, hospitals, shopping centres, schools, universities) that require a high level of security due to the large number of people. Euroclass Cca guarantees an adequate level of safety in terms of fire behaviour and emission of toxic fumes, reducing the risks of fire. It contains fibre optic cables, one end of which is pre-connected to the patch box with 4 SC/APC connectors. This offers the installer more convenience and flexibility during installation, as the fibre optic cable can be routed through the various cable ducts to the desired point. The installer only has to make the splice or connect 4 fibre optic connectors at the connection point. In addition, the optical fibres are supplied in a patch box with a spool, which makes laying the cable much easier and reduces installation time and the risk of damage to the optical fibres. The design also allows installation in other types of premises (car repair shops, classrooms, work benches, control cabinets, etc.) and use as a connection point. Highlights-Made of robust ABS plastic. White colour (RAL 9003)f-With a capacity of up to 4 SC/APC output connectors-Equipped with ITU-T G657A2 single-mode fibres and EU fire protection class Cca-Equipped with 4 "SC/APC" socket to "SC/APC" socket simplex single-mode adapters (with self-locking cover)-Multiple mounting system: Standard DIN rail, wall or bracket-Single direction of rotation of the optical fibres single-mode fibres and SC connectors-Pre-punched on the optical fibres single adapters (SC/APC)-Equipped with: 4 heat-shrinkable sleeves, 2 clamps, mounting screws-100% European quality: manufactured by Televes in SpainPhysical dataNet weight: 715 gGross

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

